Type of farming

Classification chart

1 General agriculture

13 Cereals, oleaginous and leguminous plants
131 Cereals (except rice), oleaginous and leguminous plants
132 Rice

133 Cereals and rice, oleaginous plants and leguminous plants
14 Various agricultural crops

141 Roots and tubers

142 Cereals and roots and tubers

143 Fresh vegetables on worked land

144 Other various agricultural crops

1441 Tobacco

1442 Cotton

1443 Combined arable crops

2 Horticulture (garden and flowers)

20 Horticulture (garden and flowers)

201 Vegetables

2011 Horticultural crop

2012 In greenhouses

2013 Mixed crops

202 Ornamental flowers and plants

2021 In the open air

2022 In greenhouses

2023 Mixed crops

203 Horticulture and various crops

2031 In the open air

2032 In greenhouses

2033 Mushroom

2034 Mixed crops

3 Woody crops

31 Viticulture

311 Wine with denomination of origin

312 Other wines

313 Wines with denomination of origin and others
314 Vineyard for various types of production
3141 Table grapes

3142 Raisins

3143 Mixed viticulture

32 Fruit trees and citrus fruit

321 Fruit trees (except citrus fruit)

3211 Fresh fruit

3212 Dried fruit

3213 Combined fresh and dried fruit

322 Citrus fruit

323 Combined fruit trees and citrus fruit

33 Olive grove

330 Olive grove

34 Various woody crops

340 Various woody crops

4 Herbivores



41
411
412
42

421
422
43

431
432
44

441
442
443
444

50
501
5011
5012
5013
502
5021
5022
5023
503
5031
5032

60
601
602
603
604
605
606
6061
6062

71

711
712
72

721
722
723

81

811
812
813
814
82

821

Milking cows

Dairy cows

Dairy cows and breeding of dairy livestock
Cattle for meat

Breeding of cattle for meat

Fattening cattle

Mixed cattle

Milking cows and breeding of livestock for meat
Cattle for meat and breeding of livestock for milking
Sheep, goats and other herbivores

Ovine

Sheep and cattle

Goats

Various herbivores

Granivorous animals

Granivorous animals

Porcine

Breeding pigs

Fattening pigs

Breeding and fattening pigs

Poultry

Laying chickens

Fattening chickens

Laying and fattening chickens

Various granivorous animals

Pigs and poultry

Pigs, poultry and other granivorous animals
Mixed farming

Mixed farming

Horticulture and woody crops

General agriculture and horticulture

General agriculture and viticulture

General agriculture and woody crops

Mixed crops, predominance of general agriculture
Mixed crops, predominance of horticulture or woody crops
Mixed crops, predominance of horticulture
Mixed crops, predominance of woody crops
Mixed livestock

Mixed livestock, predominance of herbivores
Predominance of milking herbivores
Predominance of non-milking herbivores

Mixed livestock, predominance of granivorous animals
Milking granivorous animals and herbivores
Non-milking granivorous animals and herbivores
Various granivorous animals and herbivores
Crops and livestock

General agriculture and herbivores

General agriculture with milking herbivores
Milking herbivores with general agriculture
General agriculture with non milking herbivores
Non milking herbivores with general agriculture
Other crops and livestock

General agriculture and granivorous animals



822 Woody crops and herbivores
823 Other mixed crops and livestock
8231 Apiculture



