Type of farming

Type of farming		
Classification chart		
1	General agriculture	
13	Cereals, oleaginous and leguminous plants	
131	Cereals (except rice), oleaginous and leguminous plants	
132	Rice	
133	Cereals and rice, oleaginous plants and leguminous plants	
14	Various agricultural crops	
141	Roots and tubers	
142	Cereals and roots and tubers	
143	Fresh vegetables on worked land	
144	Other various agricultural crops	
1441	Tobacco	
1442	Cotton	
1443	Combined arable crops	
2	Horticulture (garden and flowers)	
20	Horticulture (garden and flowers)	
201	Vegetables	
2011	Horticultural crop	
2012	In greenhouses	
2013	Mixed crops	
202	Ornamental flowers and plants	
2021	In the open air	
2022	In greenhouses	
2023	Mixed crops	
203	Horticulture and various crops	
2031	In the open air	
2032	In greenhouses	
2033	Mushroom	
2034	Mixed crops	
3	Woody crops	
31	Viticulture	
311	Wine with denomination of origin	
312	Other wines	
313	Wines with denomination of origin and others	
314	Vineyard for various types of production	
3141	Table grapes	
3142	Raisins	
3143	Mixed viticulture	
32	Fruit trees and citrus fruit	
321	Fruit trees (except citrus fruit)	
3211	Fresh fruit	
3212	Dried fruit	
3213	Combined fresh and dried fruit	
322	Citrus fruit	
323	Combined fruit trees and citrus fruit	
33	Olive grove	
330	Olive grove	
34 340	Various woody crops	
	Various woody crops Herbivores	
4	LIGIDIAO162	

4.4	NATIL:
41	Milking cows
411	Dairy cows
412	Dairy cows and breeding of dairy livestock
42	Cattle for meat
421	Breeding of cattle for meat
422	Fattening cattle
43	Mixed cattle
431	Milking cows and breeding of livestock for meat
432	Cattle for meat and breeding of livestock for milking
44	Sheep, goats and other herbivores
441	Ovine
442	Sheep and cattle
443	Goats
444	
	Various herbivores
5	Granivorous animals
50	Granivorous animals
501	Porcine
5011	Breeding pigs
5012	Fattening pigs
5013	Breeding and fattening pigs
502	Poultry
5021	Laying chickens
5022	Fattening chickens
5023	Laying and fattening chickens
503	Various granivorous animals
5031	Pigs and poultry
5032	Pigs, poultry and other granivorous animals
6	Mixed farming
60	Mixed farming
601	Horticulture and woody crops
602	General agriculture and horticulture
603	General agriculture and viticulture
604	General agriculture and woody crops
605	Mixed crops, predominance of general agriculture
606	Mixed crops, predominance of horticulture or woody crops
6061	Mixed crops, predominance of horticulture
6062	Mixed crops, predominance of woody crops
7	Mixed livestock
71	Mixed livestock, predominance of herbivores
711	Predominance of milking herbivores
712	Predominance of non-milking herbivores
72	Mixed livestock, predominance of granivorous animals
721	Milking granivorous animals and herbivores
722	Non-milking granivorous animals and herbivores
723	Various granivorous animals and herbivores
8	Crops and livestock
81	General agriculture and herbivores
811	General agriculture with milking herbivores
812	Milking herbivores with general agriculture
813	General agriculture with non milking herbivores
814	Non milking herbivores with general agriculture
82	Other crops and livestock
821	General agriculture and granivorous animals

822	Woody crops and herbivores
823	Other mixed crops and livestock
8231	Apiculture